

Freedom of Information Request 19 178

Our Reference: FOI 19 178 / AA / LB / PB

Name:

Date: 4th September 2019

Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

Please can you advise on total spent on bank & agency by the Trust in the period 17/18 and 18 year to date by staff group in the below table?

Please find below details of spend by Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust for the financial years 2017/18 and 2018/19.

Staff Type	2017-2018				Outsourced Bank?	_	Bank Contract Expiry Date
	Agency	Bank	Agency	Bank			
Admin & Clerical (Admin & Estates)	£400,000	£481,000	£82,000	£530,000	No	N/A	N/A
Nursing & Midwifery	£883,000	£4,386,000	£458,000	£4,781,000	No	N/A	N/A
Allied Health Professionals/Healthcare Scientists	£194,000	£93,000	£110,000	£68,000	No	N/A	N/A
Medical & Dental (Medical only)	£1,410,000	£0	£1,540,000	£3,000	No	N/A	N/A

Kindly note, that the Medical and Dental would only cover Medical Staff as Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust does not have any dental staff. The Admin & Clerical has been amended to Admin and Estates.

Additionally, please can you also advise on whether the Trust uses Direct Engagement for Medical & Dental, if so who the provider is and when the contract is due to expire?

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust uses Liaison as the supplier for Direct Engagement. The contract is due to end on 31 March 2020.

Kind regards,







Freedom of Information Team **Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust**Mary Seacole Building

Willerby Hill

Willerby

HU10 6ED

https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm





